BUS
TIMETABLES

i
5
¥
i
I ¢ B T L1
1
i
" ! I ]
-
-

TAUNTON CAMPUS

BRIDGWATER
& TAUNTON

BRINGING OUT YOUR BEST www.btc.ac.uk EIRG COLLEGE



GETTING HERE IS EASIER THAN YOU THINK

The Taunton Campus is a short walk from Taunton’s main bus
station, and many buses stop right outside the College.
Most buses that provide routes to BTC are

public service buses and therefore timetables,
routes and rules of carriage apply at all times.

You may be eligible for financial help towards
the cost of bus travel through the 16-19
Bursary. Please contact Student Support for
an application form on 01278 441233 or email
studentsupport@btc.ac.uk.

You need to ensure that your ticket provides the
best value for money and could depend on the
number of journeys you make each week and
the location of your work placement.

For ticket options please contact the bus
company directly, operators names are located
next to the route number.

TRAVEL CODE OF CONDUCT

All students are expected to abide by this travel code of conduct to
avoid facing disciplinary action from the College or sanctions from bus
companies.

You are expected to act as an ambassador
for the College at all times, whether
travelling on public service buses or on
College organised coaches or minibuses.
You are therefore required to behave
appropriately and with due consideration for
all other passengers.

Itis College policy that all students wear seat
belts at all times where these are available.
You are expected to act responsibly, for your
own safety and that of others.

You must not distract the driver, make undue
noise or throw any items, however small.

Avoid any form of reckless behaviour and
immediately report any incident to the driver
or College staff.

Breaking the law in relation to possession,
taking or dealing with illegal substances,
alcohol or solvents will result in a disciplinary
procedure. This may result in your exclusion
from College.

You are expected to refrain from behaving
anti-socially. Verbal or physical abuse of
the driver or other passengers is a breach
of the Code of Conduct and will result in
disciplinary measures.

Bullying or harassment of others is never
tolerated.

Defacing or damaging any part of a vehicle
used for College transport may lead to you
paying for repair costs or criminal charges
being brought against you.

Fraudulent use of bus passes will result in the
withdrawal of the pass. In addition, the bus
company may prosecute and ban you from
travelling on their services. The following are
examples of fraudulent use of any bus pass:

Lending your pass to someone else
Changing the details on the pass

Using the pass for journeys not covered by
the pass

If you leave your bus pass at home you

are liable to pay the full cost of travel. The
College is not authorised to issue temporary
vouchers or cash for travel.

*  Smoking of any sort is banned on College
transport at all times, regardless of age.

BUS ROUTES

Glastonbury
Bridgwater

Minehead [} Street

Bishops
Lydeard

F

Wiveliscombe

Creech St Michael

Stoke
1 St Gregory

Dulverton

Langport

Shepton 0 Taunton campus
Beauchamp

Merriott 1 Busterminus

= lIminster === Bus route

Cullompton  Honiton

Axminster B \vinsham



ROUTES TO TAUNTON CAMPUS

Services stop at the Taunton campus while others will serve Taunton town centre.

Route X26 (Somerset Council)

Dulverton, Tiverton Services, Taunton

am
Dulverton - High Street .. 7.30
Brushford BUs SHEILEr ... 7.35
BlackCat Garage ... e 7.44
COVE bbb 7.50
J27 M5 = TiVVy LINK LAY-BY oot 8.05
J25 M5 Bus Gate ..o 8.19
126 M5 Lay-By = SSBOUND ....ccovviivcisieeeeisssss s annans
Richard HUish COlIEEE ... 8.25

Taunton Campus

Route 95 (Hatch Green Coaches)
Merriott, Crewkerne, Chard, Taunton Campus

am

Merriott, The ChUICh .o 710
Crewkerne, Wadham SChoO| ... 7.5
Crewkerne, George HOtel ... 7.20
Crewkerne, KiNGS ATMS ...t sssesssssssssns sesesens
Cricket St Thomas Wildlife Park .......cccnssssssssssssssnsins eeenens
Chard, Boden Street

Chard, SHIP INN e
Donyatt, GEOrZE INN i e 7.52
Horton Cross, Herne House ................... 7.54
Henlade, Henlade Cross/Falcon HOtel ......occovvievcicciceiceeeeeeeee e 8.09
Taunton, Castle WAy ...ttt nien aeereas
TAUNTON CAMPUS oot 8.35

1t READ UP

Route 20 (Dartline Coaches)
Honiton, Dunkeswell, Hemyock, Culmstock, Wellington, Taunton

am
Honiton, Tesco Superstore (E-bound) ... 7.01
Honiton, Lace Walk (STOp C) ..o s 7.05
Honiton, JOb Centre (StOP D) ..ot eereneas
Combe Raleigh, Combe Raleigh TUIM ..o 712
Dunkeswell, Highfield Road
Dunkeswell, ROYal OaK.......ciiiiisiississisiesssisssssessssss s sssessssssssenes
Sheldon, SNEIAON TUIN ..ot
Hemyock, Cathering Wheel ... 7.33
HEMYOCK PrOWSES ..ottt eninnes aeenes
Hemyock, Castle Park ... ssnes 7.35
HEMYOCK, PrOWSES ..ot 7.38
Culmstock, All SAINtS ChUICH. ..o 7.48
Nicholashayne, POSt OffiCe. ... 7.53
Sampford Moor, Vine COttage ...t 7.57
Sampford Moor, Blue Ball INN.....c.cse s sessesssnnnnes oeeenens
Middle Green SWains Lane ... esissssssssssesenens 8.02
Wellington, POSt OffiCe....umiissesssse s 8.06

Heatherton Park..............
Taunton, Castle Way




Route 10C (Hatch Green Coaches)

Montacute, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Martock, South Petherton, Taunton Campus

am
Montacute, Stanchester Community SChool ... 7.00
Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Main Street Post Office ... 7.03
Martock, The PINNACIE ...t 7.08
Martock, The Railway INN ..ot 7.0
Kingsbury Episcopi, The AVENUE.......c.cccivieieiceeie e 717
Stembridge, The Rusty Axe.......... 7.20
East Lambrook, Rose & Crown 7.25
SoUth Petherton, SIVEr SErEEL ...ttt 7.28
South Petherton (opposite St James Street) 7.32
Compton Durville, Bestell Cottage ... 7.35
West Lambrook (opposite Lambrook Road) ... 7.37
Shepton Beauchamp, Duke of York 7.40
Barrington, St IMarys ... 7.43
Puckington, Puckington Phone BOX ... 7.46
[Iton, Old Orchard ClOSE ... 7.52
Hatch Beauchamp, Hatch INN ... 8.02
Henlade, FAlcon HOEI ... 8.14
TAUNTON CAMPUS .ottt ns 8.40

Route 98 (Hatch Green Coaches)
Broadway Hill, Buckland St Mary, Canonsgrove, Taunton Campus

am
Broadway Hill, The Bell INN oo 7.20
Horton, Pound RoOad JUNCHION ... ssssssssnes 7.24
Buckland St Mary, St Marys Church .. 7.32
Bishopwood, Candlelight INN.......ccccooiiiiiciccce s 7.36
Churchinford, The YOrK TN ottt eeee ettt 7.45
Blagdon Hill, The Lamb & Flag Inn... 7.53
Canonsgrove, Canonsgrove Halls ... 7.58
Staplehay, Crown INN .. 7.59
TauNton, TrUll STOIES ...t 8.00
Taunton, MiddIEWAY ...t 8.04
Musgrove Park HOSPItal ..o 8.1
TAUNTON CAMIPUS oot 814

pm
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
5.07

4.47

4.35

T READ UP

pm
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)

T READ UP

Route 99 (Buses of Somerset)

Chard, Combe St Nicholas, Buckland St Mary, Staple Fitzpaine to Taunton Campus

am

Chard, BOAEN StrEET ..ottt 7.30
Chard, Thorndun Park ... sessessaes s 7.37
Chard, GIYNSWOOT ...t 7.41
ComMDBE StNICHOIAS vt 7.47
Buckland St Mary, opposite Eagle Tavern ... 7.52
Buckland St Mary, St Marys Church

Staple Fitzpaine, The Greyhound ...

Shoreditch, Shoreditch Racecourse
Taunton, Parade
Taunton Campus

Route 23B (Hatch Green Coaches)
Williton, Stogursey, Nether Stowey, Kingston St Mary, Taunton

am
WIIHIEON, FOPE SErEEL...viiiiiiieeeee ettt 7.05
Watchet, Watchet Railway Station ... 7.0
KIIVE, HOOD AFMIS ..ottt st 7.20
StoguIrsey, ACIaNd ATMS ..ot 7.30
Nether Stowey, The ClOCKIOWET ..o 7.37
HaWKFIdZE RESEIVOIF ...
BUNCOMDE, THE PINES .ot nen
R3] E= 16 o) A O O
YATOIT ittt

Fulford, Telephone Box..
Kingston St Mary, SWan INN.......ccccoccecescesees e
Taunton, WHhitmore ROAd .......c.ocieeeeeeeeeeeeee ettt s et
Taunton, Taunton Rail Station
TauNton, The Parade........cccecceeeee sttt

pm
6.10
6.02
5.59
5.53
5.48
5.45
5.35
5.26
5.15
5.05
T READ UP

pm
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)
(Request only)

(Request only)

5.06
5.00
4.55
4.50
T READ UP

www.btc.ac.uk

5



Route 54 (Buses of Somerset)
Yeovil, lichester, Langport, Taunton Campus

am
YEOVil, BUS STAtION ..ottt nas 6.55
WESSEX ROGA oot 7.09
lichester, LIMINgton ROAd TUIN .....viiiisiseieecseeiseesessi s 717
[lchester, TAaranto Hill ..o senes 7.19
SOMEITON, SQUAIE c.vuviiciiieiceteet ettt 7.31
Pitney, Halfway House ... 7.36
Langport, TOWN Hall ..o 7.45
CUrry RIVEl, ONESTOPD oot 7.49
Fivehead, Bus Shelter-. .... 7.55
Wrantage, Canal INN ..ot 8.00
Henlade, LIPE LAne ...ttt snen 8.05

Taunton, Parade

Route 30 (Buses of Somerset)
Axminster, Chard, liminster, Taunton Campus

am
Axminster, Rail StAatioN. ...t 6.45
Axminster, Cloackham DIIVE ... 6.51
South Chard, Perry Sttt 7.02
TatWOrth CRUFCH oot 7.07
Chard, BOAen STrEEt ...t 7.16
Chard, The GUIIAREI ...ttt eenes aeeeens
IIMINSEEE, OFCRAIA VAl ..ottt 7.32
|Iminster, Station Road ... 7.36
Thornfalcon, ASN CrOSS ettt ettt erns 7.49
[IMINSTEE, SQUAIE ..ttt ebenee aaesens
Henlade, Lipe Lane... 7.51
TAUNTON, PArade ...ttt 8.13
TAUNTON CAMPUS oot 8.28

pm
6.35
6.20
6.12
6.10
5.56
5.49
5.43
5.35
5.29
5.24
5.18
5.05
T READ UP

T READ UP

Route 29 (First West of England)
Glastonbury, Street, Taunton

am pm
Glastonbury, Windmill Hill ..o 721 L
Glastonbury, TOWN Hall ... 7.25 6.45
Street, Crispin Hall ot 7.33 6.34
AShCott, The ASNCOLL ..o 745
ASNCOE, THE BAtCR oottt ettt enens orenieas 6.22
Othery, The London INN .t 7.58 6.09
East Lyng, ROSe and CrOWN ...t 8.06 6.01
Creech St Michael, Crown Lane ..o 8.14 5.52
Ruishton, Lawn Meadow 5.43
TaAUNTON, PArGAE oottt sttt nas 5.25
1t READ UP
Route 51 (Hatch Green Coaches)
Burrowbridge, Stoke St Gregory, North Curry Lillesdon, Taunton
am pm
Stoke St Gregory, Woodhill TUIN ..o 7.44 (Request only)
Stoke St Gregory, Royal Oak. ... 7.46 (Request only)
North Curry, Bird in Hand.......cc.coooeiniiciceeeess s 7.56 (Request only)
Lillesdon, Lillesdon Bus SNEILEN ..o e 8.01 (Request only)
Henlade, BUS SNEILEIT ..ot 8.06 5,15
Taunton, Market HOUSE ...t 8.30 5.00
TAUNTON CAMPUS oottt nnns (Request only) 4.55
1t READ UP
Route 21 (Buses of Somerset)
Burnham on Sea, Bridgwater, Taunton
am pm
Burnham on Sea, ESplanade ... 6.51 6.30
Highbridge, CEMELEIY ..o 7.03 6.21
PaWlett CIUD ..o 7.2 6.1
Dunball, Admirals Table NN ..ot 715 6.08
Bridgwater, BUS STation ... 7.27 5.52
Bridgwater, Rear of Angel Place/High Street (return) ..o, 7.36 5.48
North Petherton, FOre Street ... 7.56 5.28
West Monkton, Primary SChoO | ... 8.10 5.15
TauNton Castle WAY ..o 8.32 4.55
t READ UP

www.btc.ac.uk

7



Route X22 (Buses of Somerset)
Tiverton, Uffculme, Wellington, Taunton Campus

am

TIVerton, BUS StAtiON ..ottt 7.05
Halberton Court Farm ... 7.15
Willand, SOMErville ROAA .......covevceerceeeeceeeee et ses s enasnnns aeneas
SOMEBIIEA oot 7.22
Uffeulme, OSHIEr INN oot 7.31
Appledore, turn ........ 7.39
Beam Bridge, Beam Bridge Hotel ... 7.45
Rockwell Green, Dobree Park ...ttt 7.48
Wellington, High Street

Heatherton Park ... s
TAUNTON CAMPUS oottt

Route X22 (Buses of Somerset)
Cullompton, Uffculme, Tonedale, Wellington, Taunton Campus

am
Cullompton Court HOUSE .. 7.02
Willand O1d VIlIAZE ..ot 7.08
Willand, Somerville Road .. 71
SOMEITEA ot
Uffeulme, OSHIEr INN oot 7.20
Appledore, turn ..o, 7.28
Beam Bridge, Beam Bridge Hotel ... 7.34
Rockwell Green, DOBrEe PArk ..ot te et 7.37
Tonedale Tile CENTIE ... 7.47
Wellington, High Street ... 7.55
Heatherton Park ... s 8.05
TAUNTON CAMPUS oot 8.16

t READ UP

t READ UP

Route 28 (Buses of Somerset)

Minehead, Watchet, Bishops Lydeard, Norton Fitzwarren, Taunton Campus

Minehead, BULIINS ...t 6.45
Minehead, BANCKS STrEEL ......ovcviveieeeceeeee e 6.55
Minehead, The Parade. ... enisnns aereens
Marsh Street, DUNSEEr STEEP ..o

Washford, Shepherds COrner ...

Watchet, Watchet Railway Station ..
WlTIEON, FOrE STFEET .ottt n et en e
BIiCkNOlEr, TUIMING ©ooviieieee et

Quantock Cottage, Seven Ash .......
Bishops Lydeard, Lethbridge Arms
Norton Fitzwarren, Norton Manor Camp ... 7.55
Taunton Campus

Route 25 (Buses of Somerset)
Dulverton, Bampton, Wiveliscombe,
Milverton, Norton Fitzwarren to Taunton Campus

am
Dulverton Barnes ClOSE ... 6.50
Dulverton High Street ... s 6.54
Brushford bus Shelter ... s 6.59
Bampton War Memorial ... ssssssssenes 7.09
Shillingford BUs SHEILEr ...t 714
Waterrow, ROCK INN ...t 7.24
Langley Corner, Bus ShElter ... 7.36
WiVElISCOMDE SQUAIE ..o 7.40
IMIIVEFTON, NOFTH STFEET ..ottt e ettt n s eree 7.47
Hillcommon, Royal Oak ... e 7.54
Bindon Road, Matalan ........cccceiiiciee et 8.03
Bindon Road, FrobiSher Way ...ttt esiens aaeenens
Norton Fitzwarren, Coopers Mill ... 8.10
Bindon Road, Matalan ... e 8.16
Norton Fitzwarren, Village Hall ... e
Rail Station SOULH SIe ... s 8.21
TauNtoN Castle WY ..o 8.28
TAUNTON CAMPUS ottt nnns 8.38

T READ UP

T READ UP

www.btc.ac.uk

9



For further information on bus timetables please call

Traveline (First Bus) 08712002233
or
Somerset County Council 03001232224

This leaflet was accurate in 21 August 2024. The College
cannot be held liable for any changes to routes and times.

S

BRIDGWATER
& TAUNTON
COLLEGE

BRINGING OUT YOUR BEST www.btc.ac.uk Kk



